



Date Approved by Council:

Fee Paid:

License Issued By:

Town Clerk's Office, 125 Main Street, PO Box 111, East Greenwich, RI 02818 (401) 886-8605

CLASS F ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATION FORM

Authorizes sale of malt and vinous beverages only
Hours of Operation – 19 hours, including Sunday
Issued to religious and/or political organizations and state non-business corps
Sold between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 1:00 a.m on the following day
Fee: \$15.00 - Check made payable to the Town of East Greenwich

NAME OF APPLICANT VERY ROM BETTERMO A HEAley DATE OF BIRTH 07-14-1965							
TITLE OR POSITION Pastor CONTACT NUMBER 4018844968							
NAME OF ORGANIZATION OUR Lady of Mercy Church							
ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION 65 Third Street							
PLACE OF EVENT Our Lady of Mercy							
DATE OF EVENT September 28, 2012							
TYPE OF EVENT Oktober fest							
I HEREBY MAKE AFFIDAVIT AND SAY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE APPLICANT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LAWS AND REGULATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES, AND THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND IS INCOMPLIANCE WITH ALL THE ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF EAST GREENWICH.							
SIGNATURE VM (Co. Sen) Maley DATE 15 August 18							
(Applicant should contact the Chief of Police regarding an officer being present at the function at their own expense.)							
A certificate of liability insurance for \$1,000,000 naming the Town of East Greenwich as an additional insured party must be submitted with the application.							
Office Use Only							

Date License Issued:

Date License Expires:

		Cer	tifica	ate of Coverage			ite: 8/16/2018
Certificate Holder Diocesan Service Corporation One Cathedral Square Providence, RI 02903 Covered Location				This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the holder of this certificate. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded below.			
				Company Affording Coverage			
				THE CATHOLIC MUTUAL RELIEF SOCIETY OF AMERICA 10843 OLD MILL RD OMAHA, NE 68154			
Cover	ages						
indic certi	ated, notwithstanding ficate may be issued or itions of such coverage	any requirement, term	or cond rage affo	ition of any o	contract or other doc ed herein is subject t	amed above for the cert cument with respect to v to all the terms, exclusion	which this
	Type of Coverage	Certificate Number	Date		Date	Limits	
	Property		1		**************************************	Real & Personal Property	T
	D. General Liability		 			Each Occurrence	1,000,000
			7/1/2018		7/1/2019	General Aggregate	
	✓ Occurrence	0504				Products-Comp/OP Agg	
	Claims Made	8594				Personal & Adv Injury	
						Fire Damage (Any one fire)	
						Med Exp (Any one person)	
	Excess Liability			× × × × × ×		Each Occurrence	
						Annual Aggregrate	
	Other					Each Occurrence	
						Claims Made	
			1			Annual Aggregrate	
						Limit/Coverage	
					141		
confli	et with this language)	ns/Vehicles/Special Items (t				ge in this endorsement or the (Certificate in
Holde	r of Certificate			Cance	llation		
Additional Protected Person(s) Town of East Greenwich				Should any of the above described coverages be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, the issuing company will endeavor to mail 30 days written notice to the holder of certificate named to the left, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the company, its agents or representatives.			
				Authori	zed Representative	1/1/1/4	
0102006027				1/10 huef l' fr luce			

ENDORSEMENT

(TO BE ATTACHED TO CERTIFICATE)

Effective Date of Endorsement:

9/28/2018

Cancellation Date of Endorsement: 9/29/2018

Certificate Holder: Diocesan Service Corporation

One Cathedral Square Providence, RI 02903

Location:

OUR LADY OF MERCY CHURCH

65 THIRD STREET

EAST GREENWICH, RI 02818

Certificate No. <u>8594</u> of The Catholic Mutual Relief Society of America is amended as follows:

SECTION II - ADDITIONAL PROTECTED PERSON(S)

It is understood and agreed that Section II - Liability (only with respect to Coverage D - General Liability), is amended to include as an Additional Protected Person(s) members of the organizations shown in the schedule, but only with respect to their liability for the Protected Person(s) activities or activities they perform on behalf of the Protected Person(s).

It is further understood and agreed that coverage extended under this endorsement is limited to and applies only with respect to liability assumed by contract or agreement; and this extension of coverage shall not enlarge the scope of coverage provided under this certificate or increase the limit of liability thereunder. Unless otherwise agreed by contract or agreement, coverage extended under this endorsement to the Additional Protected Person(s) will not precede the effective date of this certificate of coverage endorsement or extend beyond the cancellation date.

> Schedule - ADDITIONAL PROTECTED PERSON(S) Town of East Greenwich

(the following language supersedes any other language in this endorsement or the Certificate in conflict with this language):

Coverage only extends for claims arising out of Our Lady of Mercy's Oktoberfest on 9/28/2018.

Authorized Representative

PKS-122(10-11)